Tele: 0181-2266167, 2660080

Mobile: 82838-24167

E mail : acn\_mh@yahoo.co.in Website : www.acn.co.in



Army College of Nursing (Accredited by NAAC B+ Grade)

Deep Nagar,

Jalandhar Cantt-144005

In August 2020, the Management had decided to motivate students for monetary contribution to Alumni fund set up by the college in response the college received sum of Rupees 1.19 lakh as Alumni fund in December 2022 from the passed out batch of the year 2021-2022.

Principal
Army College of Nursing
Jalandhar Cantt

## MINUTES OF INSTITUTE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING OF ARMY COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALANDHAR CANTT HELD ON 22 JUL 2022

1. Institute Management Committee (IMC) meeting of Army College of Nursing (ACN), Jalandhar Cantt for the Quarter ending Jun 2022 was held at Conf Hall of ACN on 22 Jul 2022. The meeting was held in a hybrid mode where seven parents had joined online from their respective locs. The meeting was chaired by Brig Chatanya Limaya, SM, Brig A, HQ 11 Corps (Offg Chairman, ACN) and attended by the fwg:-

## (a) Members.

(b)

(i)	Brig Prasad R Lele	-	Comdt MH (Dir, ACN).
(ii)	Col Rohit Kapoor	-	Offg Brig Med, HQ 11 Corps
(iii)	Col R Karkhanis	-	CO, 4011 Fd Hosp
(iv)	Maj SPS Jadaun	-	Addl Dir (AWES), HQ 11 Corps.
(v)	Prof M Maheswary	-	Principal, ACN Jalandhar.
(vi)	Mrs Priya Sharma	-	Associate Prof, ACN Jalandhar
(vii)	Ms Gagan Sharma	-	Assistant Prof, ACN Jalandhar
(viii)	Hav Dinesh Kumar (Retd)	-	Parent Rep- B Sc (Nursing) First Sem (Online)
(ix)	Nb Sub Sirmour Kumar	-	Parent Rep- B Sc (Nursing) First Sem (Online)
(x)	Sub Narendra Kumar Raw	at-	Parent Rep- B Sc (Nursing) Second Year, from Jalandhar.
(xi)	Sub Jagseer Singh	-	Parent Rep-B Sc (Nursing) Second Year (Online)
(xii)	Mrs Nirsha Sharma	-	Parent Rep-B Sc (Nursing) Third Year (Online)
(xiii)	Mrs Krishna	-	Parent Rep - B Sc (Nursing) Third Year (Online).
(xiv)	Mrs Rekha Tiwari	-	Parent Rep - B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year (Online)
(xv)	Mrs Seema Devi	-	Parent Rep - B Sc (Nursing) Fourth Year (Online)
Secy.	Col HS Phagura (Retd)	-	Registrar, ACN Jalandhar.

Principal
Army College of Nursing
Jalandhar Cantt

Item IV: Contribution by Alumni. It was agreed by all 80. info that contribution by the Alumni is a maj factor in growth of any academic instt and NAAC Accreditation. During the last IMC mtg held on 12 Apr 2022, suggestions from parents regarding alumni contribution of Rs 2000/- out of the security deposit held with the college was obtained and agreed to. It was therefore recommended that sanction by the IMC be accorded to deduct a sum of Rs 2000/- out of the security deposit (College) of Rs 15,000/ as Contribution by Alumni, which will be ultimately utilised for conduct of alumni activities, so that alumni is vibrant and active. **Decision.** The IMC accorded approval for deducting a **ACN JRC** All IMC sum of Rs 2000/- out of college security deposit of Rs members 15,000/- of the students, as per proposal submitted.

Army College of Nursing Deep Nagar Jalandhar Cantt

2001/ACN/IMC/22/

Aug 2022

(HS Phagura) Col (Retd) Registrar Member Secy

Principal
Army College of Nursing
Jalandhar Cantt